Mail to: P.O. Box 1177
  Humble, TX  77347-1177
Ship to: 1811 Humble Place Drive
  Humble, TX  77338
Phone: 281-548-2400
Fax:  281-548-2401
E-mail: sales@cam-tech.com
Website: www.cam-tech.com

KELLY BUSHING SAFETY GUARD
SPECIFICATIONS AND
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Wt. lbs.
Dimension
“A”
For 22-27-1/2” Rotary Table C-15744-6 347 48
For 37-1/2” Rotary Table C-16951-6 519 62
For 49-1/2 Rotary Table C-16953-6 717 75
ROLLER KELLY BUSHING PARTS
Description
HDP & HDS MDP & MDS 4KRVS 4KRBM 4KRP/KRS
P/N Wt. lb. P/N Wt. lb. P/N Wt. lb. P/N Wt. lb. P/N Wt. lb.
Roller Pin C-3609 33 C-70470 8.5 C-1411 8 C-2910 5 C-1311 26
Sleeve Bearing C-1326 2 C-70465 1 C-1422 8 C-5218 .25 C-1326 2
Roller Bearing C-1312 7 ... ... C-1412 3 ... ... C-1312 7
Thrustwasher with
   O’Rings
C-3618 5 C-70468 1.75 C-1413 3 C-2192 .5 C-1313 3
I.D., O’Ring C-51300-233-B .10 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
O.D., O’Ring C-51300-255-B .10 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Nut C-1208 1.75 C-1208 1.75 C-1208 1.75 C-1208 1.75 C-1208 1.75
   Lockwasher C-50924 .25 C-50924 .25 C-50924 .25 C-50924 .25 C-50924 .25
Wrench C-1210 8 C-1210 8 C-1210 8 C-1210 8 C-1210 8
Safety Drive Pin C-1605-SP ‡ 10 C-1505-SP 9 ... ... ... ... C-1605-SP ‡ 10
Drive Pin Washer C-1506 1 C-1506 1 ... ... ... ... C-1506 1
Holddown Bolt/Stud C-13501 7 C-70458 5.5 C-1414 5 C-5230 5 C-1315 5.5
Holddown Bolt Ret. C-50110-8-S 25 C-72366 .25 ... ... ... ... ... ...
   Lockwasher C-51110-C ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Locking Pin ... ... … ... ... ... ... ... C-1316 ...
‡  C-1505-SP on 20-inch models.
9
Index
No. Part No. Name Qty.
—-
1
2
3
4
5
C-3695
C-1506
C-51205-11
C-3697
C-3696
C-3698
LOCK ASSY.
WASHER, Drive Pin
PIN, Lock
PIN, Locking Drive
PIN, Eccentric
PIN, HDP lock
2
1
1
1
1
1
Optional Lock Assembly locks the
Kelly Bushing in the Master Bushing for
use offshore with motion compensators.
KELLY WIPERS
Wipers for hexagonal Kellys
Wiper (HDP, HDS) 10 in. OD
(4KRVS, 4KRBM, MD) 8-3/8 in. OD)
Screw (HDP, HDS) C-50008-10-S
(4KRVS, 4KRBM) C-50106-8-SD
(MD) C-50006-10-C5
Retaining Plate (HDP, HDS) C-1321
Retaining Ring (4KRVS, 4KRBM) C-1417
Retaining Plate (MD) C-70491
Kelly Size
(inches)